

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
9883/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2015  
in SWP No. 2492/2012 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

RAKESH KUMAR CHARGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, adv.  
Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.  
For Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 of 2015 is rejected.

List along with W.P. (C) No. 373 of 2012.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar