

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 17-04-2017
COURT NO.: 7
ITEM NO. : 35

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10747 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017

(Application for lengthy List of dates)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PAWAN KUMAR KUNDAL

....Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Shashi Kiran, Advocate against the impugned Judgment and final Order dated 14.03.2017 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Jammu in Service Writ Petition No. 1621 of 2013

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Writ Petition (C)No. 373 of 2012 annexed as P-20 (Page Nos. 187-190) of the petition and was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13-04-2015 and the same is pending. Copy of the Order dated 13-04-2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Writ Petition (Civil) No. 569 of 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02-07-2013 and the same was dismissed. Copy of the same is annexed as Annexure P-28 (page nos. 249-250) of SLP paper books.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate/Caveator has on 20-03-2017 filed Caveat and Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 i.e. Mr. Manohar Lal.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

Copy to : Mr. Shashi Kiran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR