

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2628/2018

RAKESH KUMAR CHARGOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2215/2018 (XVI-A)

(IA no. 54877 of 2018-Application for stay)

Date : 01-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anindita D, Adv.

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Harish Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA no. 54877/2018 in C.A. No. 2215/2018

Issue notice on IA. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR for the respondent no. 1 accepts notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, contempt proceedings are stayed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

