

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2628/2018

RAKESH KUMAR CHARGOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2629/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2017)

C.A. No. 2215/2018 (XVI-A)

IA No. 54877/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Dr Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Ankit Gambhir, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.2628, 2629, 2215 of 2218

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 4,5,7,9 and 10 in C.A. No.2628/2018, respondent no.3 in C.A. No.2629/2018 and respondent no.4 in C.A. No.2215/2018. D.O. Letter already issued. Reminder be issued.

List again on 29.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar