

ITEM NO.5 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2628/2018

RAKESH KUMAR CHARGOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. NOs. 57156 & 57158 of 2020 in Civil Appeal No. 2215 of 2018 has to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. )

WITHC.A. No. 2215/2018

(IA No. 57156/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 57158/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 15-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.2628/2018, list after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR