

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2628/2018

RAKESH KUMAR CHARGOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(only I.A. NO. 57156/2020 in Civil Appeal NO. 2215 of 2018 is listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 2215/2018 (XVI-A)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57156/2020

Date : 01-10-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57156/2020

The interim relief prayed for by the applicant would not be appropriate.

The application is dismissed.

Civil Appeal No(s). 2628/2018 & C.A. No. 2215/2018

**List all the connected appeals in the Regular Board in
the week commencing 9th November, 2021.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**