

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2628/2018

RAKESH KUMAR CHARGOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2629/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2017)

C.A. No. 2215/2018 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 54877/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Anil Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of adjournment slip, list after one
week.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)